
MAXIMUM RATES (G-NAS) - NEGOTIATED AS-AVAILABLE STORAGE

MAXIMUM RATES (G-NFS) - NEGOTIATED FIRM STORAGE

ANNUAL RATES (G-SFS) - STANDARD FIRM STORAGE

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFTOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AAOFF) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION 
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES

SEASONAL RATES (G-SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AA) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - SFV RATE DESIGN

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFTOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
OFF-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

SEASONAL RATES (G-SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

ANNUAL RATES (G-AFT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHARGE 
ON-SYSTEM DELIVERIES - MFV RATE DESIGN

RATES • 2024RATES • 2024RATES • 2024

ANNUAL RATES (G-CFS) - CORE FIRM STORAGE

Annual Reservation Charge (Through March 31)
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth)
Annual Reservation Charge (Begins April 1)
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth)

0.4903

0.4931

2024

Annual Reservation Charge 
	 Contract Inventory	 ($/Dth/mo) n/a

2024

Volumetric Rate
	 Injection (per day)	 ($/Dth)
	 Inventory	 ($/Dth)
	 Withdrawal (per day)	 ($/Dth)

5.7236
3.5541

26.1629

2024

Volumetric Rate
	 Injection (per day)	 ($/Dth)
	 Withdrawal (per day)	 ($/Dth)

5.7236
26.1629

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)	
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)	
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)	

21.6222
0.0034
0.7143

 
27.0712

0.0042
0.8943

 
21.6222

0.0034
0.7143

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)	
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to Off-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

15.8828
0.1921
0.7143

 
19.8854

0.2405
0.8943

 
15.8828

0.1921
0.7143

2024

Redwood to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Baja to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Silverado to Off-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to Off-System from Citygate
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to Off-System from On-System Storage
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)

0.8571
 

1.0731
 

0.8571
 

0.8571
 

0.0000

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract) 
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

27.1911
0.0035
0.8975

 
25.9467

0.0041
0.8571

 
33.7355

0.0043
1.1135

 
32.4855

0.0051
1.0731

 
21.3187

0.0030
0.7039

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

19.3731
0.2605
0.8975

 
19.0594

0.2305
0.8571

 
24.0358

0.3232
1.1135

 
23.8625

0.2886
1.0731

 
14.8098

0.2170
0.7039

2024
Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core 
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge	 ($/Dth)
	 Total	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

 
16.1442

0.2171
0.7479

 
15.8828

0.1921
0.7143

 
n/a
n/a
n/a

 
19.8854

0.2405
0.8943

 
12.3415

0.1808
0.5866

2024

Redwood to On-System Core
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Redwood to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System Core 
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Baja to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)
Silverado and Mission to On-System
	 Reservation Charge 	 ($/Dth/mo)
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
	 Total 	 ($/Dth@Full Contract)

22.6593
0.0028
0.7479

 
21.6222

0.0034
0.7143

 
n/a
n/a
n/a

 
27.0712

0.0042
0.8943

 
17.7656

0.0025
0.5866

2024

Redwood to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Baja to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Silverado to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)
Mission to On-System
	 Usage Charge 	 ($/Dth)

0.8571
 

1.0731
 

0.7039
 

0.0000

2024




