	FT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHA			SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE (			TOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE	
ON-SYSTEM DELIV	VERIES - MFV RATE DESIG	N	ON-SYSTEM DEL	IVERIES - MFV RATE DES	IGN	OFF-SYSTEM DEL	IVERIES - MFV RATE DES	IGN
		2024			2024			2024
Redwood to On-Systen	n Core		Redwood to On-Syster	n Core		Redwood to Off-Syster	n	
	(\$/Dth/mo)	16.1442	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	19.3731	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	15.8828
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2171	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2605	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.1921
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7479	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8975	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7143
Redwood to On-Systen	n		Redwood to On-Syster			Baja to Off-System		
Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	15.8828	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	19.0594	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	19.8854
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.1921	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2305	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2405
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7143	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8571	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8943
Baja to On-System Cor	'e		Baja to On-System Co	-		Silverado and Mission	to Off-System	
Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	n/a	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	24.0358	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	15.8828
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	n/a	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.3232	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.1921
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	n/a	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	1.1135	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7143
Baja to On-System	,		Baja to On-System	(\$\pi_1\text{\tin}\text{\tin\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\tett{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\tinte\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\tintet{\text{\texit}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texi}\text{\text{\ti}}\tintet{\text{\texi}\tintet{\text{\texi}\texitt{\text{			, ,	
Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	19.8854	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	23.8625	ANNUAL RATES (G-AF	TOFF) - FIRM BACKBONE	CHARGE
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2405	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.2886		LIVERIES - SFV RATE DES	
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8943	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	1.0731	511		
Silverado and Mission	-		Silverado and Mission	, -				2024
	(\$/Dth/mo)	12.3415	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	14.8098	Redwood to Off-Syster		
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.1808	- 3	(\$/Dth)	0.2170		(\$/Dth/mo)	21.6222
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.5866	Usage Charge Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7039	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0034
rota.	(¢/Dance) an Contract)	0.0000	Iotai	(\$/Dtil@Full Contract)	0.7 000	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7143
			SEASONAL PATES (G.	SFT) - FIRM BACKBONE (	CHARGE	Baja to Off-System		
	FT) - FIRM BACKBONE CHA			VERIES - SFV RATE DESI		Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	27.0712
ON-SYSTEM DELI	VERIES - SFV RATE DESIG	N	ON-STSTEM DELI	VERIES - SFV RATE DESI	GN	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0042
		2024			2024	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8943
Redwood to On-Systen	n Coro	2024	Redwood to On-Syster			Silverado and Mission	to Off-System	
	(\$/Dth/mo)	22.6593	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	27.1911		(\$/Dth/mo)	21.6222
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0028	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0035	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0034
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7479	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8975	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7143
		0.7473	Redwood to On-Syster	m			,	
Redwood to On-System Reservation Charge		04.0000	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	25.9467			
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	21.6222 0.0034	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0041	ANNUAL RATES (G-S	FS) - STANDARD FIRM ST	ORAGE
Total	(\$/Dth) (\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.0034	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8571			
		0.7 143	Baja to On-System Co	re				2024
Baja to On-System Cor			Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	33.7355	Annual Reservation Ch	narge	
Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	n/a	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0043	Contract Inventory	(\$/Dth/mo)	n/a
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	n/a	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	1.1135			
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	n/a	Baja to On-System	,		ANNUAL PATES (C	G-CFS) - CORE FIRM STOR	AGE
Baja to On-System	(A ID () )	0= 0= 40	Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	32.4855	ANNOAL NATES (C		AGE
Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	27.0712	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0051			2024
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0042	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	1.0731	A	(Thursday 14 1. 04)	2024
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.8943	Silverado and Mission	,			narge (Through March 31)	0.4000
Silverado and Mission			Reservation Charge	(\$/Dth/mo)	21.3187		(\$/Dth)	0.4903
Reservation Charge		17.7656	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0030	Annual Reservation Ch	narge (Begins April 1)	0.4024
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0025	Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.7039	Contract Inventory	(\$/Dth)	0.4931
Total	(\$/Dth@Full Contract)	0.5866		(4,211.6)	0000			
			AC AVAILABLE BATEO (C. A.	AOFF) BACKBONE TRAN	ICDODTATION	MAXIMUM RATES (G-N	FS) - NEGOTIATED FIRM S	TORAGE
AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AA) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION			AS-AVAILABLE RATES (G-AAOFF) - BACKBONE TRANSPORTATION				,	
ON-SYS	TEM DELIVERIES		OFF-SY	STEM DELIVERIES				2024
		2024			2024	Volumetric Rate		
		2024	Redwood to Off-Syster	m			(\$/Dth)	5.7236
Redwood to On-System		0.6==1	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.8571	Inventory	(\$/Dth)	3.5541
• •	(\$/Dth)	0.8571	Baja to Off-System	(+/	0.007 1	,	(\$/Dth)	26.1629
Baja to On-System			Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	1.0731	(por ady)	\	
Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	1.0731			1.0731			
Silverado to On-Systen	n		Silverado to Off-System		0.0574	MAXIMUM RATES (G-NAS) -	<b>NEGOTIATED AS-AVAILAE</b>	BLE STORAGE
	(\$/Dth)	0.7039	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.8571			
Mission to On-System			Mission to Off-System					2024
	(\$/Dth)	0.0000	Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.8571	Volumetric Rate		
5 5 9-	. ,			from On-System Storage			(\$/Dth)	5.7236
			Usage Charge	(\$/Dth)	0.0000		(\$/Dth)	26.1629
						· (F 200))	· /	